Question 1: The instructor made it clear how the assignments, activities and assessments connected with the course

learning outcomes.

(Instructor Multi-Choice)

=» Aggregate Instructor Responses

o The instructor made it clear how the assignments, activities and assessments connected with the course learning outcomes.

Value  Option Total 3k
2260
4 Strongly Agree 2260 2K
3 Agree 754 1k 754
0
2 Disagree 105 4 3 2 1
Average Median Mode Std. Dew. Variance
1 Strongly Disagree 49 3.65 4 4 0.62 0.39
Question 2: The Syllabus was well organized and easy to understand, which helped me succeed in this course.
o The syllabus was well organized and easy to understand, which helped me succeed in this course.
(Instructor Multi-Choice
=% Aggregate Instructor Responses
Value  Option Total 3k
2231
4 Strongly Agree 2231 2k
3 Agree 782 R R
m - .
0
2 Disagree 109 4 3 2 1
Average Median Mode Std. Dev. Variance
1 Strongly Disagree 48 3.64 4 4 0.62 0.39
Question 3: The instructor clearly communicated course expectations (email, syllabus review, welcome video, etc.)
o The instructor clearly communicated course expectations (email, syllabus review, welcome video, etc.).
(Instructor Multi-Choice)
<% Aggregate Instructor Responses
Value  Option Total 3k
2285
4 Strongly Agree 2285 2k
3 Agree 719 1« 19
m .
0
2 Disagree a7 4 3 2 1
Average Median Mode Std. Dev. Variance
1 Strongly Disagree 54 3.66 4 4 0.62 0.39
Question 4: The instructor supported and sustained a safe and welcoming learning environment.
o The instructor supported and sustained a safe and welcoming learning environment.
(Instructor Multi-Choice)
=% Aggregate Instructor Responses
Value  Option Total 4
- Strongly Agree 2367 267
2k
3 Agree 695 695
54
2 Disagree 54 4 3 2 1
Average Median Mode Std. Dev. Variance
1 Strongly Disagree 45 3.70 4 4 0.57 0.33



Question 5: The instructor valued student contributions.

The instructor valued student contributions.
(Instructor Multi-Choice)
=% Aggregate Instructor Responses

Value  Option

4 Strongly Agree
3 Agree
2 Disagree

1 Strongly Disagree

Total

2264

754

95

a4

Question 6: The course included a variety of teaching techniques to help me learn.

This course included a variety of teaching technigues to help me learn.

(Instructor Multi-Choice)
=% Aggregate Instructor Responses
Value  Option

4 Strongly Agree
3 Agree
2 Disagree

1 Strongly Disagree

Total

1925

918

215

102

Question 7: The instructor provided me with learning/studying tools and techniques to help me learn.

The instructor provided me with learning/studying tools and techniques to help me learn.

(Instructor Multi-Choice)
a% Aggregate Instructor Responses
Value  Option

4 Strongly Agree
3 Agree
2 Disagree

1 Strongly Disagree

Total

2044

880

161

72

Question 8: The instructor provided me with specific, timely and useful feedback to improve my learning.

The instructor provided me with specific, timely, and useful feedback to improve my learning.

(Instructor Multi-Choice)
=% Aggregate Instructor Responses
Value Option

4 Strangly Agree
3 Agree
2 Disagree

1 Strongly Disagree

Total

2090

785

183

108

3k
2264
2k
1k 754
m - .
0
4 3 2 1
Average Median Mode Std. Dev. Variance
3.66 4 4 0.61 0.37
3k
2k 1925
1k 918
m - -
0 —— JRE—
4 3 2 1
Average Median Mode Std. Dev. Variance
3.48 4 4 0.76 0.58
3k
2044
2k
1k 880
m - -
0
4 3 2 1
Average Median Mode Std. Dev. Variance
3.55 4 4 0.70 0.49
3k
2090
2K
1k 785
m - -
0
4 3 2 1
Average Median Mode Std. Dev. Variance
3.53 4 4 0.75 0.57



Question 9: | worked to the best of my abilities in this course.

| worked to the best of my abilities in this course.

(Instructor Mutti-Choice)

= Aggregate Instructor Responses
Value  Option

4 Strongly Agree

3 Agree
2 Disagree
1 Strongly Disagree

Total

2193

834

102

32

Question 10: | made use of available opportunities for assistance.

0 | made use of available opportunities for assistance.

(Instructor Multi-Choice)
=% Aggregate Instructor Responses
Value  Option

4 Strongly Agree
3 Agree
2 Disagree

1 Strongly Disagree

Question 11: My knowledge of the subject matter increased in this course.

My knowledge of the subject matter increased in this course.

(Instructor Multi-Choice)
=% Aggregate Instructor Responses
Value  Option

4 Strongly Agree
3 Agree
2 Disagree

1 Strongly Disagree

Total

1754

1108

261

37

Total

2194

819

97

55

Question 12: Interactions with other student in this course contributed to my learning (on campus or in my online learning

environment/community).

Interactions with other students in this course contributed to my learning. (On campus or in my online learning environment/community)

(Instructor Multi-Choice)
&% Aggregate Instructor Responses
Value  Option

4 Strongly Agree
3 Agree
2 Disagree

1 Strongly Disagree

Total

1588

932

451

172

3k
2193
2k
1k 834
0
4 3 2 1
Average Median Mode Std. Dev. Variance
3.64 4 4 0.60 0.36
2k
417543
1108
1k
261
37
0 [
4 3 2 1
Average Median Mode Std. Dev. Variance
3.45 4 4 0.69 0.48
3Kk
2194
2k
1k 819
m - -
0
4 3 2 1
Average Median Mode Std. Dev. Variance
3.63 4 4 0.63 0.40
2k
1588
1k 932
451
0 ]
4 3 2 1
Average Median Mode Std. Dev. Variance
3.25 4 4 0.90 0.80



Response Rates for Spring 2021
e Collegewide: 19%
e Academic Support: 16%
e Business and Career Technologies: 16%
e Communications, Humanities and Arts: 17%
e Health Professions and Public Service: 30%
e Mathematics and Sciences: 17%
e Social Sciences, Education and World Languages: 18%



